



State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: HI	ILL, JAMES	&	WILMA	Operator	Well	No.:	JAMES	GASKINS#1
---------------	------------	---	-------	----------	------	------	-------	-----------

LOCATION: Elevation: 1,275.00 Quadrangle: SMITHBURG

District: GRANT County: DODDRIDGE
Latitude: 11100 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 10750 Feet West of 80 Deg. 37 Min. 30 Sec.

				
Company: PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COR				
P. O. BOX 26 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330-0026	Casing	Used in	Left	Cement
	& Tubing	Drilling	 in Well	Fill Up
Agent: ERIC R. STEARNS				
Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD	Size		Billionia .	
Permit Issued: 09/24/93 Well work Commenced: 09/30/93	11 3/4"	175'	175'	105 sks
well work Completed: 10/07/93			1	
Verbal Plugging	8 5/8"	1773'	1773'	365 sks
Permission granted on: Rotary * Cable Rig				
Total Depth (feet) 5435; Fresh water depths (ft)	4 1/2"	5383'	l 5383 <i>'</i>	 _{535 sks}
n/a				
Salt water depths (ft)	Grand Communication Communicat		direct sensinguagement	
n/a				
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? N Coal Depths (ft):461-467; 594-600			and the second s	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation	Rencon	Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow	62 MCF/d Oil: In	Pay zone depth (ft) ₅₃₀₅₋₅₃₀₆ itial open flow <u>0</u> Bbl/d
. Final open flow	296 MCF/d Fi	nal open flow o shl/d
Time of open flow	between initial and	final tests / Hours
Static rock Pressure	1000 psig (surface	pressure) after 72 Hours
Second producing forma	tion Gordon	Pay zone depth (ft)2956-2966
das interat oben from	mcr/a Ull: In	itiai open riow
rinal open flow Co	o-mingledMCF/d Fi	nal open flow Bhl/d
Time or open flow	between initial and	final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure	psig (surface	pressure) after Hours
Third producing formation	Big Injun	Pay zone depth (ft) 2238-2296
OTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM	PUT THE FOLLOWING	: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
NTERVALS, FRACTURING OR S'	TIMULATING, PHYSICA	L CHANGE, ETC 2) THE WELL
OG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC	DETAILED GEOLOGICA	L RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
NCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED 1	BY THE WELLBORE.	A
	\leq	05/2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2 Dilon
Fo:	r: PETROLEUM DEVELOP	MENT CORP

By: Date: Eric R. Stearns

November 10, 1993

ames Gaskins #1

TAGE	FORMATION	PERFS	80/100 SKS	SKS (ACID N2 GAL (MCF)	and the second second
ST	Benson	10 (5305'- 5306')	50		000 56	
nd	Gordon	13 (2956' - 2966')	50	400 10	000 51	
rd	Big Injun	15 (2238' - 2296')	50	700 10	000 75	
		WELL LOG				
ORMATIC)N	TOP FEET BOTTOM F	EET	REMARKS: FI WATER, COAL	RESH & SALT , OIL & GAS	
B - GL and, sh axton	nale, RR	0 1 10 199 1991 207	1	Coal 461'- 6		
and, sh ig Lime and, sh	e nale	2076 217 2172 229 2298 230	2 8 1	gas chk @ 2 gas chk @ 2		
ig Inju and, sh eir and, sh	nale	2301 238 2384 247 2473 260 2609 271	3 9 0	gas chk @ 20 gas chk @ 20		
erea and, sh ordon		2710 275 2757 292 2921 297	0	gas chk @ 2		
and, sh th and, sh		2970 323 3235 327 3271 361	.1 .2	gas chk @ 3 gas chk @ 3	•	2" w/water -3/4" w/water
arren and, sh peechle and, sh alltown	ey nale	3612 371 3718 383 3835 422 4223 429 4290 454	5 23 0	gas chk @ 4	016' 18/10	-3/4" w/water
and, sh radford and, sh iley	nale i nale	4540 466 4663 481 4819 505 5056 521	3 .9 .6 .9	gas chk @ 5 gas chk @ 5	308' 59/10	-1" w/water
and, shenson and, sh		5219 530 5301 534 5341 543 544	1 35	gas chk @ T gas chk @ C Driller TD Logger TD		w/water 0 -1" w/water

· 0 = 400 DFT- 435

. 017-4047 WV Division of Issued 9/24/93 Environmental Protection FORM. WW-288 2 3 93 STATE OF WEST 'VIRGINIA PARTEE ARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION Well Operator: Petroleum Development Corporation 38200 (3) Operator's Well Number: James Gaskins #1 3) Elevation: 1275' Well type: (a) Oil $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ or $Gas \times \underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ (b) If Gas: Production* / Underground Storage __/ Shallowx/ Deep_/ Proposed Target Formation(s): Benson Sand 435 5) Proposed Total Depth: 5500' feet 6) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 35',550',1620' 7) Approximate salt water depths: None reported 8) Approximate coal seam depths: 590' 9) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes ___/ No $^{\times}$ 10) Proposed Well Work: Drill and stimulate new well 11) 12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT SPECIFICATIONS TYPE Left in Fill-up Weight For (cu. ft. well drilling Size Grade per ft. surface 150' 42# 150' H - 4011 3/4 Conductor O.K MI <u>Fresh Water</u> Coal 1820' surface 20/23# 1820' 8 5/8 H - 40Intermediate 55001 450 sks 5500' 10.5# 4 1/2 J-55 Production Tubing Liners PACKERS : Kind_ Sizes Deoths set For Divison of Oil and Gas Use Only

Page 1 of1) Date: September 9, 1993				
Form WW2-A: Wy en . ort 2 (10-91) Environmentarium lection	Operator's well number James Gaskins #1				
17 D) API Well No: 47 - 017 - 4047				
Parmitting	State - County - Permit				
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DE	EST VIRGINIA				
DIVIDION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	OTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS				
NOTICE AND APPLICATION	N FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT				
. 6,					
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: (a) Name <u>James A. and Wilma Z. Hill</u>					
Address Rt. #2, Box 195	NameAddress				
West Union, WV 26456					
(b) Name	(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration				
	_ Name _ No Declaration of Coal on file.				
(c) NameAddress	Address				
Address	Name				
	Address				
6) Inspector Mike Underwood	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration				
Address Rt. 2 Box 135	Name				
Salem, WV 25426	Address				
Telephone (304)- 782-1043					
TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED	ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:				
Included is the lease or leases contracts by which I hold the right to xxx Included is the information required Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virg I certify that as required under	co extract oil and gas <u>OR</u> cired by Chapter 22B, Article 1, cinia (see page 2)				
accompanying documents pages 1 through on the above named parties, by:Personal Service (Affidavit attached)					
Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached) Publication (Notice of Publication attached)					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
I certify under penalty of law t	hat I have personally evamined and am				
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately					
responsible for obtaining the informa	tion, I believe that the information				
is tive, accurate, and complete.					
information, including the possibilit	icant penalties for submitting false				
Well Operato	r PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION				
By:	If Enger				
Its:	Geologist				
Address	P O Box 26				
Telephone	Bridgeport, WV 26330 304-842-6256				
Subscribed and sworn before me this	7 day of <u>September</u> , 1993				
Jan 1 2 C 1/2					
My commission expires	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA GARY W. FRIDLEY PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORP.				
	P. O. BOX 26 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26385 My Corrussion Expires July 7, 2063				